

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9414/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in GA No. 2159/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRESTIGE LIGHTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENGAL LAMPS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

Date: 14/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of indisposition of the Counsel for the petitioner, put up  
after a week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master