

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9414/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in GA No. 2159/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRESTIGE LIGHTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENGAL LAMPS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim r
elief and office
report))

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gauri Setia, Adv.

Ms. N.K. Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in Let this matter be placed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day

the third week of April, 2007.

ay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vij

rt Master Court Master

Cou